present retrospective study is an attempt to understand the 

incidence of such infections in populations attending to a 

city hospital with an attached teaching institution over a 

period of two years i.e. 2013 and 2014.3-6 

METHODS 

A total of 38635 (thirty-eight thousand six hundred thirty-

five) samples were received in the microbiology 

laboratory from clinically suspected cases of AUF who 

were either admitted in wards or attended the out-patient 

departments (OPD) from beginning January 2013 to end 

December 2013 and from beginning January 2014 to end